

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 272 Monday 21 September 2015 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

## Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lots 1 and 2 on Plan of Subdivision 723129P, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 1.819 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11577 Folio 057 and in Certificate of Title Volume 11577 Folio 058, shown as Parcels 791 and 792 on Survey Plan 23041A.

**Interest Acquired:** That of David Alexander John Dennis and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 21 September 2015

## Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Part of Lot 2, on Plan of Subdivision 202018V, Part of Lot 2, on Plan of Subdivision 330104W, Parish of Irrewarra, comprising 3.518 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09659 Folio 283; Certificate of Title Volume 10175 Folio 090, shown as Parcel 850 on Survey Plan 23044 and Parcel 870 on Survey Plan 23045.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Ronald Francis Hamill and Christine Elizabeth Hamill and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 21 September 2015

## Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 324857D, Parish of Birregurra, comprising 1.509 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10254 Folio 420, shown as Parcel 307 on Survey Plan 23019A.

Interest Acquired: That of Donald William Frederick Machar and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 21 September 2015

## Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 7 on Plan of Subdivision 005496, Parish of Birregurra, comprising 1816.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09026 Folio 189, shown as Parcel 254 on Survey Plan 23016B.

**Interest Acquired:** That of John Merritt and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 21 September 2015

This page was left blank intentionally

## **bluestar**\*\*\*PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2015

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
		DX 106 Melbourne	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	